6 and 12 Volt, 12 to 50 Watts
Lead Calcium or Nickel Cadmium
Battery
Self-Diagnostics Electronics* or
Non-Diagnostic Units
Housing
• Constructed of impact-resistant, UL 94 V-0, 5 VA thermoplastic
• Mounting is accomplished by means of the universal j-box mounting

L2057R22
8/12 IH
Ordering Information
Suggested Specification
ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
Optics Wall mounted 7.5' AFF, ‘J96’ 6 V 9 W Tungsten Lamps Represented
6 ft.
7.5 ft.
25 ft.
1 FC Average
* The optics layout shown is intended to be used as reference only. Standard
reflectances used were 80/50/20. LightGuard is not responsible for site specific
conditions that may alter the results.
272 West Stag Park Service Road • Burgaw, NC 28425
(910) 259-1131 • FAX (800) 403-6927
FACTORY INSTALLED
OPTIONS3
A = Ammeter3
BD = Battery Disconnect Switch3
DL = Damp Location Listed3
F1 = 120 VAC Input Fuse3
F2 = 277 VAC Input Fuse3
P1 = 120 VAC Power Switch3
P2 = 277 VAC Power Switch3
T = Self-Testing Diagnostics3
TA = Audible Self-Testing
Diagnostics3
TD = Time Delay, 15 Minutes3
V = Voltmeter3
LAMP HEADS
6 VDC Tungsten
J6 = 5.4 W
J7 = 7 W
J9 = 9 W
12 VDC Tungsten
J29 = 9 W
J212 = 12 W
J218 = 18 W
12 VDC LED
M7F = 7 W, 35°
*Optional lamp
heads available.
# OF HEADS
Blank = No Lamp Heads
1 = One Lamp Head
2 = Two Lamp Heads
3 = Three Lamp Heads
MODEL
DESIGNATOR
Blank = Standard
Non-Diagnostic
Unit
SC = Smart
Charger
Diagnostics
SERIES/BATTERY
6 VDC, Lead Calcium
6V12 = 12 W2
6V25 = 25 W
6V36 = 36 W1
6V50 = 50 W
6 VDC, Nickel Cadmium
6VN25 = 25 W
6VN50 = 50 W
12 VDC, Lead Calcium
2V25 = 25 W
2V36 = 36 W2
2V50 = 50 W
12 VDC, Nickel Cadmium
2VN25 = 25 W
2VN50 = 50 W